
2021 St. Olaf College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-9   Conf: 5-6   Home: 4-4   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 4-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (168), Opp (175)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (1), Isbell (1), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Borg (2)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Borg (6), Fochtman (3), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (50-62), Fochtman (14-
16), Borg (11-15), Quello (4-4), Smithson (4-4), Wamre (4-6), Westermeyer (4-5), Barber (3-4), Reinhard (2-2), Hansen (1-1), Kobelt (1-1),
Lavin (1-2), Warner (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Glampe, Joey .442 20-20 77 17 34 5 1 4 26 53 .688 6 2 24 0 .488 1 0 1-1 138 4 2 .986
1 Rogers, TJ .381 22-22 84 21 32 5 1 0 9 39 .464 10 4 9 0 .465 1 0 18-22 53 0 3 .946
17 Muller, Matthew .350 22-22 80 18 28 9 0 1 13 40 .500 12 5 24 0 .464 0 1 5-5 29 58 9 .906
2 Isbell, Bobby .329 22-22 70 13 23 4 1 0 15 29 .414 7 2 17 0 .400 1 1 2-2 39 41 3 .964
20 Lavin, Sam .291 22-18 55 8 16 4 2 0 8 24 .436 5 0 15 1 .344 1 0 3-3 32 5 0 1.000
11 McDonald, Travis .281 20-20 64 13 18 4 0 0 7 22 .344 7 1 10 2 .361 0 5 1-1 35 2 5 .881
5 Nomoto, Andrew .253 22-22 79 15 20 4 0 3 18 33 .418 9 3 15 0 .340 3 0 0-0 11 13 2 .923
4 Nevin, Brian .186 20-18 59 8 11 1 0 0 7 12 .203 6 2 12 0 .284 0 1 2-2 19 10 3 .906
7 Von Herrmann, Avery .286 10-1 7 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 2 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Tan , Eli .276 10-8 29 3 8 0 0 1 4 11 .379 3 0 4 1 .344 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
10 Borg, Harald .220 16-15 50 9 11 3 0 0 6 14 .280 3 0 3 0 .264 0 1 0-0 89 16 0 1.000
25 Fochtman, Jack .172 9-8 29 3 5 1 1 0 2 8 .276 2 0 15 0 .226 0 0 1-1 42 3 1 .978
18 Clark, Evan .100 5-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 0 0 3 0 .100 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
22 Westermeyer, Sam .000 10-8 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 4 0 .250 0 0 0-0 19 6 0 1.000
29 McDonald , Tanner .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
Totals .298 22-22 702 131 209 41 6 9 117 289 .412 74 19 159 4 .377 7 9 34-38 515 168 31 .957
Opponents .273 22-22 693 107 189 34 3 5 92 244 .352 70 21 137 4 .354 7 9 25-31 508 178 32 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
33 Smithson, Jonah 2.08 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 6 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 .286 0 2 0 0 0
14 Hansen, Derek 2.25 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 4.0 5 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 .278 2 2 1 0 0
24 Childs, Jac 2.89 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 12 3 3 4 6 4 1 0 .333 0 1 0 2 0
26 Barber, Hunter 3.43 3-1 7 6 1 0-0 0 42.0 42 21 16 7 26 7 0 0 .250 3 4 0 4 0
6 Wamre, Will 3.47 2-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 23.1 20 11 9 15 15 1 0 1 .235 1 4 0 0 4
20 Lavin, Sam 4.91 3-2 8 3 1 0-0 1 25.2 38 18 14 6 32 6 1 1 .328 1 2 0 0 0
22 Westermeyer, Sam 5.13 3-1 7 6 1 1-0 0 33.1 36 19 19 8 30 8 0 2 .269 2 4 0 0 2
27 Warner, Lucas 5.40 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
36 Kobelt, Forrest 6.75 2-1 4 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 9 9 9 9 9 2 0 0 .209 2 1 0 1 1
3 Goldman, Sean 7.00 0-2 4 1 0 0-0 1 9.0 9 9 7 3 8 1 0 1 .257 0 1 2 0 2

34
Gonzales, Antonio
Angel 7.71 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 .222 1 0 0 0 0

35 Reinhard, Benjamin 13.50 0-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 4 4 7 1 2 0 0 .200 1 0 1 0 0
15 Quello, Thomas 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 .400 1 0 0 0 0
16 Manning, Owen 99.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.82 13-9 58 22 3 1 3 171.2 189 107 92 70 137 34 3 5 .273 14 21 4 7 9
Opponents 6.11 9-13 60 22 2 1 1 169.1 209 131 115 74 159 41 6 9 .298 23 19 5 7 9



2021 St. Olaf College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Borg, Harald 105 89 16 0 1.000 0 11 4 .733 6 0
20 Lavin, Sam 37 32 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
22 Westermeyer, Sam 25 19 6 0 1.000 4 4 1 .800 0 0
26 Barber, Hunter 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
29 McDonald , Tanner 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Goldman, Sean 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Clark, Evan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Smithson, Jonah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
23 Glampe, Joey 144 138 4 2 .986 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Fochtman, Jack 46 42 3 1 .978 0 14 2 .875 3 0
2 Isbell, Bobby 83 39 41 3 .964 5 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rogers, TJ 56 53 0 3 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Nomoto, Andrew 26 11 13 2 .923 3 0 0 — 0 0
17 Muller, Matthew 96 29 58 9 .906 7 0 0 — 0 0
4 Nevin, Brian 32 19 10 3 .906 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 McDonald, Travis 42 35 2 5 .881 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wamre, Will 4 1 2 1 .750 1 4 2 .667 0 0
36 Kobelt, Forrest 4 2 0 2 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Tan , Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Von Herrmann, Avery 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hansen, Derek 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Quello, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
16 Manning, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Childs, Jac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Warner, Lucas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Gonzales, Antonio Angel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
35 Reinhard, Benjamin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 714 515 168 31 .957 24 25 6 .806 9 0
Opponents 718 508 178 32 .955 26 34 4 .895 8 0


